A RESOLuJI'ION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE, PUBUC
TRANSPO TATION DEPARTMENT TO Fll-E FOR A FEDERAL TRANSIT
ADMINIST nON SEC110N 5303 METROPOLITAN PLANNING PROGRAM
GRANT, E R INTO A TRANSFER OF RESPONSffiILITIES AGREEMENT IN THE
AMOUNT F TWO HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN
DOLLARS $209,116) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTAnON AND
PUBLIC FA ILITffiS, STATE OF ALASKA, AND TO APPROPRIATE THESE FUNDS
ALONG FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE
DOLLARS $52,279) FOR REQUIRED LOCAL MATCHING FUNDS FROM THE
PUBLIC SPORTATION DEPARTMENT'S 2002 OPERATING BUDGET TO THE
STATE CA GORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FOR FINANCING OF THE TRANSIT
PLANNING ROGRAM

THE ANCH~RAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:1

WHE~AS, the United States Secretary of Transportation is authorized to make

[...]

persons as ~ Mayor or Municipal Manager designates, is authorized to enter into a Transfer
of Responsitiilities Agreement (TORA) between the State of Alaska, Department of
Transportati~n and Public Facilities for the financing of the Transit Planning Program.

Secti~7. That the sum of two hundred nine thousand one hundred and sixteen
dollars ($2 ,116) is appropriated as a grant from the Alaska Department of Public
Transportati n and Public Facilities, when awarded, to the State Categorical Grants Fund
(231) for the financing of the Transit Planning Program.

sectiof 7. That the sum of fifty-two thousand two hundred and seventy-nine